City of Vineland, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2016- 398

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT
RESOLUTION NO. 2014-434, AUTHORIZING
EXTRAORDINARY, UNSPECIFIABLE SERVICES
AGREEMENTS FOR HEALTH BENEFITS.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on October 14, 2014, adopted
Resolution No. 2014-434, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXTRAORDINARY,
UNSPECIFIABLE SERVICES AGREEMENTS FOR HEALTH BENEFIT COVERAGES FOR
EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF VINELAND”; and

WHEREAS, there exists a need to amend and supplement said Extraordinary,
Unspecifiable Service contract awarded to Allen Associates, Vineland, NJ for Health Benefit
Coverages (Medical) for Employees of the City of Vineland, as authorized by Resolution No.
2014-434, by change order to Contract No. C15-0016, to provide for an additional month of
coverage from January 1, 2017 to January 31, 2017, for Health Benefit Coverages (Medical),
until the new Coverage period becomes effective under the State Health Benefits Program
beginning February 1, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified that funds for the amendment requested
herein are available;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by this City Council as follows:

1. THAT Resolution No. 2014-434, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING
EXTRAORDINARY, UNSPECIFIABLE SERVICES AGREEMENTS FOR HEALTH
BENEFIT COVERAGES FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF VINELAND”; be and the
same is hereby amended and supplemented to increase the amount of the contract by an
estimated amount of $40,043.05 for an additional one month period from January 1, 2017 to
January 31, 2017.

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an
amendatory supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C15-0016 issued to Allen Associates,
Vineland, NJ, in an estimated amount of $40,043.05.

Adopted:

President of Council
ATTEST:

City Clerk



< City of
‘;& Vineland

... Netw Jersey

December 6, 2016

REPORT
TO: THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

RE: Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 1
Contract No. C15-0016
Health Benefit Coverages for Employees of the City of Vineland
Allen Associates, Vineland. NJ

Dear Mayor and Members of Council:

We are requesting an amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No. C15-0016,
issued to Allen Associates, Vineland, NJ for Health Benefit Coverages (Medical) for
Employees of the City of Vineland. This contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2014-
434, adopted by City Council on October 14, 2014.

The amendatory supplemental change order requested is for an additional month of medical
coverage from January 1, 2017 to January 31, 2017, in an estimated amount of $40,043.05.
This will provide health coverage until the new coverage period becomes effective under the
State Health Benefits Program beginning February 1, 2017.

The amendatory supplemental change for which authorization is herein requested may be
authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:34-4.1 et seq.

Robert E. Dickensén, Jr.
Assistant Business Administrator

RD/wr

Printed on Recycled Paper



PRESGRIPTION

-‘Aetna

Benecard

1/1/17-12/3117

7M1I16-6/30/117

Aetna Open Access Managed
__.._Choice PQS 10

Copay $25 Brand/$15 Generlc and $20
Brand/$10 Generic

single $1,065.20
parent/ch{n}) $1,693.68
couple $2,130.40
family $2,758.88
dep 31 : $873.46

single $280.47
parent/child  $547.69
couple $442.01.
family $699.26
dep 31 $223.71

Aetna Open Access Managed
Choice POS 15

DENTAL

7

Delta Dental

8/1116-7/3117

. Premier Plan

01,02

Super-Composite $51.44

PPO Plan

8001

Super-Composite $44.38

8/116 - 7/3117

Flagship

2001

Super-Composite $49.40

single $1,01;1.34
parent/ch(n) $1,612.80
couple $2,028.71
family $2,627.15
dep 31 $831.76
- ‘AetnaHMO

glngle $1,016.95
‘paren!/ch(n) $1.616.96
couple $2,033.93
family $2,633.92
dep 31 $833.90

Aetna Open Access Managed
Choice POS 1525

single $983.97
parent/ch(n) $1,664.50
couple $1,967.94
-ffamliy $2,548.45
dep 31 $806.86

Aetna Open Access Managed
Choice POS 2020

single $924.92
parent/ch(n) $1,470.60
couple $1,849.83
family $2,395.51

dep 31 $758.43






